

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9030/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2011 in CRLA No.518/2004,  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHANTANU SITARAM @ ANIL DIVEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail, suspension of sentence and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1083 of 2012

(With appln.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and exemption from filing O.T., bail and deletion of proforma  
respondents office report)

Date: 30/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shri Prakash Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mike Prakash Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (Crl) No.9030/2011:

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal the appellant is  
ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of Joint  
District & Additional Sessions Judge, Satara, in Sessions  
Case No.135 of 2001 arising out of FIR No.186 of 2000, Police  
Station Umbraj, Satara. The District and Additional Sessions  
Judge is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as he deems  
fit.

The criminal miscellaneous petition is disposed of.

...2/-

:2:

SLP (Crl) No.1083/2012:

Leave granted.

No orders on the criminal miscellaneous petition for  
bail.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master