

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 6459/2016 in Criminal Appeal

No(s). 736/2012

DEEPAK @ GANESH S PATIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 04/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for bail stands rejected.

Let the appeal be added to the hearing list in the second week
of November, 2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
GULSHAN KUMAR
ARORA
Date: 2016.07.06
14:46:03 IST
Reason: