

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 724/2012

SHANTANU SITARAM @ ANIL DIVEKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 736/2012

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 07/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by one week as prayed for.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER